Assi Dire 2 P.O	ector of and T	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of the								
Ale	xanda	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 118521							
Please record the attached document.										
Tota	al nun	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: 2							
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Gabriela STIEGLER 2) Renate KUNERT 3) Hermann KATINGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: POLYMUN SCIENTIFIC IMMUNBIOLOGISCHE FORSCHUNG GMBH NUSSDORFER LAENDE 11, A-1190 VIENNA, AUSTRIA							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: 1) February 12, 2004 and 2) & 3) February 13, 2004								
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/485,525	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?									
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the Jai	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the foregoin	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 18, 2004							

PATENT REEL: 014444 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

Name() (3) Hermann KATINGER (7) (4) (6) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to vove to			(1)	Gabriela STIEGLER	(5)		<u>-</u>	
Name() (3) Hermann KATINGER (7) (4) (6) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to vove to	(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Renate KUNERT	(6)			
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the underrigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to a cover to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign and the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign and and assigned and assigned and assigned between a sum of the undersigned agrees the chiter right, tills and interest for the United States of America as self-ned in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the vicention, and in all applications of peans including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application (baums as transfer and the invention known as transfer and the sum of the peans of the invention known as transfer and the sum of the peans of the invention known as transfer and the peans of the invention known as a sum of the pean of the	` _		(3)	Hermann KATINGER	(7)			
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the underrigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to a cover to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assign the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign and the sum of the undersigned agrees to assign and and assigned and assigned and assigned between a sum of the undersigned agrees the chiter right, tills and interest for the United States of America as self-ned in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the vicention, and in all applications of peans including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application (baums as transfer and the invention known as transfer and the sum of the peans of the invention known as transfer and the sum of the peans of the invention known as transfer and the peans of the invention known as a sum of the pean of the			(4)		(8)			
Assignee (10) Jasert Address of Assignee (11) Nussdorfer Lende II, A.1100 Vienna, Austria (bereinsfard designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and mal applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent, scenarious, reissues and resumination entitlescent than top be granted on the inventions, and mal applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional and attributes as Title. Cose Numbers, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No			to each	of the undersigned, each undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and other go- gned agrees to assign, and h	od and valuable conside: ereby does assign, trans!	ration paid fer and set	
Insert Address of Assignee (10) Nussdorfer Lande 11_A-1190 Vienna, Austina (Decinal Assignee) and Assignee) and Assignees have Assignees and Assignees, and Assignees of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and circiase upilication(s), and littlets Patent, extensions, reisauss and recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a Title, Case (11) PEPTIDES MIMICKINGA CRYPTIC EPTOPE OF GP41 HIV-1	(9)		(9) POLYMUN SCIENTIFIC IMMUNBIOLOGISCHE FORSCHUNG GMBH					
(12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application Number (13) U.S. application Signing of Signing of (13) U.S. application Signing	(10)	Insert Address of	, -					
Mentification such as Tills, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No	٠		the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 118521 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filled applications (14) [18] (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications and patents as the Assignment spending or the invention, and any patentife) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such interference. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be detaired concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue applications amd patents as the Assignmen or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignmen is every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignmen in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to perform any attention based thereon, for the invention, and it cooperate with the Assignment of provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all alfirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignment as for the confirmation of the entire interest, and covernants that has Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters and	(11)	Identification	(11)	PEPTIDES MIMICKING A CR				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing (12) on Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications (14) [15] [16] [17] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18			(Atto	mey Docket No. 118521)	
Application Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number		Application	for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) ex				
Identification for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGR, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by	(12)	Signing of	(12)	on	·			
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of inclustrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters and Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, execute	(13)	•	•	·				
reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in countering applications and patents as the Assignmen may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor Signature 2 Inventor Signature 3		• •						
Date 02 30 Inventor Signature Company (SEAL) Date 13 02 2 coeff Inventor Signature Company (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Company (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 3 02 04 Witness Company	claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interce tees that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar ution of this document.	in obtain es to exectional Cor- ties to perfinited State forizes and from sest herein binding of the grants by grants y or desir	ing evidence and going forward we be the all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may es patent to the Assignee. It deprises the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute the firm and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the runtier of the successors.	ith such interference. perform any act which may all Property or similar agreen by be necessary to obtain, may be used. Patent and Trademargnee, as Assignee of the entiuted, and will not execute, signs and legal representative. The power to insert on tales of the United States Patentine.	be necessary in connect nents. Lintain or confirm by rei- k Office to issue any an- ire interest, and covenan any agreements in confli- ves. his assignment any furth- tent and Trademark Offi	tion with ssue or d all Letters its that he has ict herewith,	
Date 02 30 1 Inventor Signature lead to 13 02 2 and f Inventor Signature firmed la hydrox (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 13 02 04 Witness Witness		In witness whereof, exec	uted by t		oposite the undersigned na	ime(s).	(CEAL)	
Date Date 13 02 2 costf Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Inv	Date				9. 1 var			
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness	Date				Knare h	3 A A	 ` ´	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness Witness	Date		-		William C	way -		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness Witness	Date							
Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness Witness	Date						·	
Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness Witness	Date			 =				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 1302 04 Witness Witness	Date						_ `	
Date 1302 04 Witness Witness Who also sign here: Witness Wit	Date							
Date 1302 04 Witness Chestule Basaa	neither	r, then it should be signed be	referably efore at le	east two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	A service 14		
Date 1130 & C	Date					150 500		
	Date	1302 04		Witness	Culture .		Balsar	

PATENT

REEL: 014444 FRAME: 0257